Floor Cover 2.43 110,468
   Porches/Balconies $30.98 3,704 1.98 90,231 RECOMMENDED FINANCING STRUCTURE:
   Plumbing $805 100 1.39 63,296
   Built-In Appliances $1,850 100 3.20 145,463 Primary Debt Service $97,113
   Stairs Interior $5,400 2 0.19 8,492 Secondary Debt Service 0
   Floor Insulation 0.00 0 Additional Debt Service 16,347
   Heating/Cooling 1.90 86,374 NET CASH FLOW $50,026
   Garages/Carports 0 0.00 0

   Comm &/or Aux Bldgs $70.97 2,000 2.45 111,598 Primary $1,200,000 Amort 360

   Other: Elevator $62,000 1 1.07 48,750 Int Rate 7.14% DCR 1.68

SUBTOTAL 79.85 3,630,205

Current Cost Multiplier 0.98 (1.60) (72,604) Secondary $575,000 Amort 0

Local Multiplier 0.81 (15.17) (689,739) Int Rate 4.77% Subtotal DCR 1.68

TOTAL DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS $63.09 $2,867,862

Plans, specs, survy, bld prmts 3.90% ($2.46) ($111,847) Additional $202,000 Amort 360

Interim Construction Interest 3.38% (2.13) (96,790) Int Rate 7.14% Aggregate DCR 1.44

Contractor's OH & Profit 11.50% (7.25) (329,804)
NET DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS $51.24 $2,329,421

OPERATING INCOME & EXPENSE PROFORMA:  RECOMMENDED FINANCING STRUCTURE

INCOME   at 3.00% YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 10 YEAR 20 YEAR 30

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT $499,500 $514,485 $529,920 $545,817 $562,192 $651,734 $875,876 $1,177,104

  Secondary Income 12,000 12,360 12,731 13,113 13,506 15,657 21,042 28,279

  Other Support Income: (descr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME 511,500 526,845 542,650 558,930 575,698 667,391 896,918 1,205,383

  Vacancy & Collection Loss (38,363) (39,513) (40,699) (41,920) (43,177) (50,054) (67,269) (90,404)

  Employee or Other Non-Renta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME $473,138 $487,332 $501,952 $517,010 $532,520 $617,337 $829,649 $1,114,980

EXPENSES  at 4.00%

  General & Administrative $29,122 $30,287 $31,498 $32,758 $34,068 $41,449 $61,355 $90,820

  Management 23,657 24,367 25,098 25,851 26,626 30,867 41,482 55,749

  Payroll & Payroll Tax 74,966 77,964 81,083 84,326 87,699 106,700 157,942 233,792

  Repairs & Maintenance 38,477 40,016 41,617 43,282 45,013 54,765 81,066 119,997

  Utilities 56,856 59,130 61,495 63,955 66,513 80,924 119,787 177,314

  Water, Sewer & Trash 17,472 18,171 18,898 19,654 20,440 24,868 36,811 54,489

  Insurance 30,239 31,449 32,707 34,015 35,376 43,040 63,710 94,306

  Property Tax 100 104 108 112 117 142 211 312

  Reserve for Replacements 30,000 31,200 32,448 33,746 35,096 42,699 63,205 93,560

  Other 8,762 9,112 9,477 9,856 10,250 12,471 18,460 27,326

TOTAL EXPENSES $309,651 $321,801 $334,429 $347,555 $361,199 $437,926 $644,029 $947,665

NET OPERATING INCOME $163,486 $165,531 $167,523 $169,455 $171,322 $179,411 $185,620 $167,314

DEBT SERVICE

First Lien Financing $97,113 $97,113 $97,113 $97,113 $97,113 $97,113 $97,113 $97,113

Second Lien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Financing 16,347 16,347 16,347 16,347 16,347 16,347 16,347 16,347

NET CASH FLOW $50,026 $52,071 $54,063 $55,995 $57,862 $65,951 $72,160 $53,854

DEBT COVERAGE RATIO 1.44 1.46 1.48 1.49 1.51 1.58 1.64 1.47

TCSheet Version Date 6/5/06tg Page 2 CC04193 SS Edinburg Senior Towers-2.xls Print Date10/29/2007 4:54 PM

APPLICANT'S TDHCA APPLICANT'S TDHCA

TOTAL TOTAL REHAB/NEW REHAB/NEW
CATEGORY AMOUNTS AMOUNTS  ELIGIBLE BASIS  ELIGIBLE BASIS

(1)  Acquisition Cost
   Purchase of land $10,000 $575,000
   Purchase of buildings
(2) Rehabilitation/New Construction Cost
   On-site work $130,735 $540,000 $130,735 $540,000
   Off-site improvements
(3) Construction Hard Costs
   New structures/rehabilitation hard costs $3,291,819 $2,329,421 $3,291,819 $2,329,421
(4) Contractor Fees & General Requirements
   Contractor overhead $59,039 $57,388 $59,039 $57,388
   Contractor profit $177,117 $172,165 $177,117 $172,165
   General requirements $177,117 $172,165 $177,117 $172,165
(5) Contingencies $143,471 $143,471
(6) Eligible Indirect Fees $291,608 $291,608 $291,608 $291,608
(7) Eligible Financing Fees $37,376 $37,376 $37,376 $37,376
(8) All Ineligible Costs $629,058 $629,058
(9) Developer Fees
   Developer overhead $74,872 $74,872
   Developer fee $608,652 $486,667 $608,652 $486,667
(10) Development Reserves $3,764 $57,391 $624,722 $561,539

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COSTS $5,416,285 $5,566,583 $4,773,463 $4,305,134

   Deduct from Basis:
   All grant proceeds used to finance costs in eligible basis
   B.M.R. loans used to finance cost in eligible basis
   Non-qualified non-recourse financing
   Non-qualified portion of higher quality units [42(d)(3)]
   Historic Credits (on residential portion only)
TOTAL ELIGIBLE BASIS $4,773,463 $4,305,134
   High Cost Area Adjustment 100% 100%
TOTAL ADJUSTED BASIS $4,773,463 $4,305,134
   Applicable Fraction 100% 100%
TOTAL QUALIFIED BASIS $4,773,463 $4,305,134